Ball sector valve 4032
with high-precision valve actuator
Electrically operated control valve with high-precision valve
actuator for ball sector valves.
• High-precision actuator with high-efficiency gear
• Designed for use as a basis weight valve
• Control via step signal or analogue 4-20mA (standard)
• Feedback via analogue signal 4-20 mA

Ball sector valve 4032
with high-precision valve actuator
Order number system Item number:
4032/ Z ...
nominal size
e.g. DN 25 = 025 xxx
Article
drive A
Seal kit (repair kit without seat ring) D
Repair kit complete (with seat ring) R
Partial repair kit (seat ring, O-rings item 15 and 16) T
Valve V
design
KS2 wafer design for flanges DIN EN 1092-1 3
KS2 wafer design for ASME B 16.5, ANSI 150 flanges H
KS2 wafer design for flanges ASME B 16.5, ANSI 300 I
housing material
Stainless steel 1.4408 (CF8M) or 1.4404 1
seat combination
seat ring: PTFE; Ball sector: 1.4408, polished 1
seat ring: stellite; Ball sector: 1.4408, hard chrome plated and lapped B
seat ring: stellite; Ball sector: stainless steel, hard chrome plated and lapped, retaining ring hard chrome plated C
seat ring: PTFE; Ball sector: 1.4408, hard chrome plated and lapped E
seal combination
all seals (parts 13-16) made of Viton, media temperature: -15°C to +200°C 1
all seals (parts 13-16) made of FFKM (Perlast/Kalrez), media temperature: -15°C to +220°C A
all seals (parts 13-16) made of EPDM, media temperature: -30°C to +140°C D
all seals (parts 13-16) made of NBR(P700), media temperature: -40°C to +100°C N
PTFE packing; O-ring (part 115) made of VITON, media temperature: -15°C to +200°C 3
PTFE packing; O-ring (part 115) made of EPDM, media temperature: -30°C to +140°C 4
PTFE packing; O-ring (part 115) made of NBR, media temperature: -40°C to +100°C 5
PTFE packing; O-ring (part 115) made of FFKM, media temperature: -15°C to +220°C 6
PTFE packing; O-ring (part 15) made of PFA silicone, media temperature: -45°C to +220°C 8th
drive
without adapter plate, without drive, bearing journal connection: feather key 0
without adapter plate, without drive, bearing pin connection: square V
High resolution electric actuator "Papyros", torque 200Nm A
High resolution electric actuator "Papyros", torque 400Nm C
High resolution electric actuator S1500 D
High resolution electric actuator S2000 R
signal range
Not defined for valve body alone -
8192 steps/90° 0
4-20mA 1
Control via Profibus P
Control via Modbus M
supply voltage
Multi-range power supply 110-240V -
24Vdc 3
Kvs value
100% -
red. to 6.3% 3
red. to 63% A
red. to 40% K
cable, controller
Control in the control cabinet, 10m connection cable between drive and control cabinet -
Control in switch cabinet, 23m connection cable between drive and switch cabinet A
special version
see following positions S
Trial Valve (Special File) V
3/4
Ball sector valve 4032
with high-precision valve actuator
Dimensions KS2 with drive S1500 and S2000
DN A B C D E f L1 L2 L3 L4 L5
25 25 20 85 85 50 26 60 212 75 90 138
40 41 32 92 92 58 31 60 212 75 90 138
50 53 40 95 95 71 38 60 212 75 90 138
65 65 50 115.5 115.5 85 49 80 273 75 93 138
80 80 65 118.5 118.5 95 55 80 273 75 93 138
100 100 80 129.5 129.5 112 62 80 273 75 93 138
125 100 125 177.5 177.5 148 85 80 307 75 93 175
150 150 120 187 187 170 95 80 307 75 93 175